
 
 

OCEANOGRAPHY DIRECTORY 
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Offices Phone FAX E-mail Room 
Ocean Department Secretary 67633 69225 oceansec@soest.hawaii.edu 205 
Office Manager 69937 69225 kongk@hawaii.edu 205D 
Student Assistants 67633 69225 ocean@soest.hawaii.edu 205 
OCN 201 T.A.’s Office 67630 69225 ta@soest.hawaii.edu 113 
Biological Ocean Division 67822 68668 alawyer@hawaii.edu 610 
Geochemistry Division 66395 67112 kkozuma@soest.hawaii.edu 502B 
Physical Ocean Division 66062 69225 lsamura@soest.hawaii.edu 414 
Global Environmental Science 69937/69935 69225 ges@soest.hawaii.edu 205E 

 
 

List Servers E-mail 
Staff oceanstaff@soest.hawaii.edu 
Departmental Faculty oceandepfac@soest.hawaii.edu 
Graduate Faculty oceangradfac@soest.hawaii.edu 
Regular Graduate Faculty oceanreggradfac@soest.hawaii.edu 
Biological Ocean Faculty biofaculty@soest.hawaii.edu 
Geochemistry Ocean Faculty geochemfac@soest.hawaii.edu 
Physical Ocean Faculty po_faculty@soest.hawaii.edu 
Ocean Researchers (includes Regular Grad Faculty) oceanresearch@soest.hawaii.edu 
Bargaining Unit 07 oceanbu07@soest.hawaii.edu 
GES Undergraduate Students Ges-students@soest.hawaii.edu 
Graduate Students—All  oceanstudents@soest.hawaii.edu 
Graduate Students—Geochemistry  geochemstudents@soest.hawaii.edu 
Graduate Students—Biological Ocean biostudents@soest.hawaii.edu 
Graduate Students—Physical Ocean pogs@soest.hawaii.edu 
Seminar notification oceanseminar@soest.hawaii.edu 

 
 

Faculty/Staff Phone E-mail Room Affiliation 
Altamira, Iris 63310/65029 irisis@hawaii.edu 601/602/603 C. Smith 

    Andrews, Kimberly  andrewsk@hawaii.edu 632 Erica Goetze 
    Ascani, Francois 69505/65016 fascani@hawaii.edu 423/ POST 406N Firing/Richards

*Atkinson, Marlin 66078/235-2224 mja@hawaii.edu 220 HIMB 
   *Au, Whitlow 247-5026 wau@hawaii.edu  HIMB 
  *Becker, Janet 66514 jbecker@soest.hawaii.edu POST 812  
  *Bidigare, Robert  68146/236-7465 bidigare@hawaii.edu POST 105  
  *Bienfang, Paul 67402 bienfang@soest.hawaii.edu MSB 606 PRCMB 
   Bjorkman, Karin 60306 bjorkman@hawaii.edu CMORE202AA Karl 
   Blomquist, Byron 65185 blomquis@hawaii.edu 408 Huebert 
   Blot, Romain 67777 blot@hawaii.edu 531 Clarke 
    Bottjer, Daniela 60562 dbottjer@hawaii.edu CMORE 123 Church 
   Bowers, Robert 68800 rbowers@ifa.hawaii.edu PhySci 213 Cowen 
   Briggs, Rebecca 62442 briggs@hawaii.edu 406 Ruttenberg 
    Brown, Susan 64540 sbrown@soest.hawaii.edu Biomd T509B/D  

  *Bruno, Barbara 60901 barb@hawaii.edu HIG 214 C-MORE 
Caldwell, Patrick 64105 caldwell@hawaii.edu 318 NOAA/JIMAR 

  **Carter, Glenn (P) 69267 gscarter@hawaii.edu 230  

mailto:biofaculty@soest.hawaii.edu
mailto:geochemfac@soest.hawaii.edu
mailto:oceanresearch@soest.hawaii.edu
mailto:oceanbu07@soest.hawaii.edu
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Chen, Shuiming 65292 schen@soest.hawaii.edu 421 Qiu 
Christensen, Stephanie 67632 stephc@soest.hawaii.edu POST 07 Bidigare 

 Chave, Edith 62138 chave@hawaii.edu 322 HURL 
 **Church, Matthew (B) 68779 mjchurch@hawaii.edu CMORE 119  
**Clarke, Antony (G) 66215 tclarke@soest.hawaii.edu 506/508  
    Clemente, Tara 67779 tclement@hawaii.edu CMORE 207 A Karl 
    Collins, Clayton  clayton8@hawaii.edu  McMurtry 
    Constantine, Kenneth 67098 kconst@hawaii.edu 433 Flament 
   *Cooney, Michael 67337 mcooney@hawaii.edu POST 104B  
**Cowen, James (G) 67124 jcowen@soest.hawaii.edu 523  
    Cremer, Maximilian 259-9991 mcremer@hawaii.edu Makai Pier HURL 

Culley, Alex 60573 aculley@hawaii.edu CMORE 207 B Steward 
Curless, Susan 60301 curless@hawaii.edu CMORE 202 A HOT/Church 

    Custer, Tom 62703 custert@hawaii.edu 505 Ho 
**DeCarlo, Eric  (G) 65924 edecarlo@soest.hawaii.edu 510  

Decloedt, Thomas 60225 decloedt@hawaii.edu M8 Luther 
DeFelice, Suzanne 67402 svd@hawaii.edu MSB 606 Bienfang 
Del Valle, Daniela 60565 dadv@hawaii.edu CMORE 111 Karl 
Demarke, Chris 63314 demarke@hawaii.edu 603a Drazen 
Doggett, Ken 62449 doggett@hawaii.edu CMORE 117 Karl 
Dollar, Steve 67631 sdollar@soest.hawaii.edu 207 SAL 

**Drazen, Jeffrey (B) 66567 jdrazen@hawaii.edu 605  
    Enright, Matt 67072 matt.enright@hawaii.edu 521 Ho 
    Ferron-Smith, Sara 62703 sferron@hawaii.edu 504 Ho 
    Fetherolf, Carly 64103 carlyqd@soest.hawaii.edu 317 Merrifield/ 
**Firing, Eric  (P) 67894 efiring@hawaii.edu 416  
**Flament, Pierre  (P) 66663 pflament@soest.hawaii.edu 503  
    Flores, Xavier 66418/67098   Flament 
    Foley, Jim 67739 foleyj@hawaii.edu HIG 214 C-MORE 

 Fraley, Charles (Chuck) 67169 cfraley@soest.hawaii.edu HIG 403 DeCarlo 
Freitag, Steffen 69696 freitag@hawaii.edu 500 Clarke 

     Friedman, Jason 63314 jason20@hawaii.edu  603A Drazen 
Fujieki, Lance 67946 fujieki@hawaii.edu CMORE 117 Karl 

     Fumar, Cameron 68082 fumar@hawaii.edu 420 Lukas 
  *Gaidos, Eric 67897 gaidos@hawaii.edu POST 710  
  *Gates, Ruth 236-7420 rgates@hawaii.edu HIMB HIMB 
    Gibson, Barbara 60403 bgibson@hawaii.edu MSB 208 C-MORE 
    Gilbert, Joe 60226 jgilmore@hawaii.edu M-7 Jim Potemra 
**Glazer, Brian (G) 66658 glazer@hawaii.edu 226A  
    Glover, Elizabeth 66163 eglover@hawaii.edu 303 PACON/ Wiltshire 
**Goetze, Erica (B) 67156 egoetze@soest.hawaii.edu 631  
    Grabowski, Eric 60302 grabowsk@hawaii.edu CMORE 107 Karl 

Grange, Laura 63310 grangel@hawaii.edu 614 C. Smith 
  *Grigg, Richard (B)  67186 rgrigg@soest.hawaii.edu 212  

Guidry, Michael 63679 mguidry@soest.hawaii.edu 524/527 Mackenzie 
Guiles, Martin 286-4047 mguiles@soest.hawaii.edu 412 Luther 
Gum, Joseph 67000 jgum@hawaii.edu 400 Lukas 
Hacker, Peter 69312 phacker@hawaii.edu POST 406B IPRC 
Han, Michelle 64705 mshahn@hawaii.edu 316 JIMAR 
Hannides, Angelos 67373 hannides@hawaii.edu 228 Glazer 
Harlan, Adriana 60304 adriana@soest.hawaii.edu CMORE 202 A HOT 
Harris, Dave 62576 harrisd@hawaii.edu HIG 153 Flament 

mailto:mcooney@hawaii.edu
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Hatta, Mariko 66632 mhatta@hawaii.edu 509 Measures 
Higaki, Kevin 67729 kevin.higaki@hawaii.edu 209 JIMAR 

**Ho, David (G) 63311 ho@hawaii.edu 517  
Howell, Steve 65185 showell@soest.hawaii.edu 408 Huebert/Clarke 

    Hsin, Yi-chia 65292 Yichia@hawaii.edu MSB 421 Qui 
    Hsu, Marcia 60226 marciath@soest.hawaii.edu M7 Potemra 
**Huebert, Barry  (P) 66896 huebert@hawaii.edu 407  

Hummon, Jules 67037 hummon@hawaii.edu 430 Firing 
Jardin, Jerard 66670 jerard@hawaii.edu 422 Sea Level Center 
Kapustin, Vladimir 67777 kapustin@soest.hawaii.edu 531 Clarke 

**Karl, David  (B) 68964 dkarl@hawaii.edu CMORE 116  
  *Kelley, Christopher  67437 ckelley@hawaii.edu 229 HURL 
 **Kemp, Paul 66220 paulkemp@hawaii.edu CMORE 114 C-MORE 

Kilonsky, Bernie 66574 kilonsky@hawaii.edu 317C Sea Level Center 
 **Kloosterziel, Rudolf  67668 rudolf@soest.hawaii.edu 410  

Kolotyrkina Irina 66858 kolotyrk@hawaii.edu 324 McMurtry 
 Komenaka, Cheryl 66802 ckomenak@hawaii.edu 319 Wiltshire 

Kong, Catalpa 62603 catalpa@hawaii.edu 205  
Kong, Kau‘i 69937 kongk@hawaii.edu 205D  
Kontoes, Christopher 64103 kontoes@hawaii.edu 317 Sea Level Center 

 Kozuma, Kathy 66395 kkozuma@soest.hawaii.edu 502B  
Lawyer, Anne 67822 alawyer@soest.hawaii.edu 610  
Lethaby, Paul 67098 lethaby@hawaii.edu 433 Flament 
Li (Telu) Yuan-Hui (G) 66297 yhli@soest.hawaii.edu 220A Emeritus 

**Lukas, Roger  (P) 67896 rlukas@hawaii.edu 418  
 Lum, Lisa 63173 ljlum@hawaii.edu CMORE 115 Karl 
**Luther, Douglas  (P) 65875 dluther@hawaii.edu 434B  
 Luther, Mary 65875 mluther@soest.hawaii.edu 434A Merrifield 
 *Mackenzie, Fred (G) 66344 fredm@soest.hawaii.edu 525 Emeritus 
**Magaard, Lorenz  (P) 67509 lorenz@hawaii.edu 212A  
   Martinez-Garcia, Sandra 60566 sandramg@hawaii.edu CMORE 109 CMORE 
   Maurer, John 60227 jmaurer@hawaii.edu M-6 (Mezz) HIGP/Potemra 
**McCreary, Jay  (P) 62216 jay@hawaii.edu POST 413A IPRC 

McLaughlin, Brian  bem@soest.hawaii.edu HIG Penthouse Pawlak 
**McManus, Margaret Anne (P) 68623 mamc@hawaii.edu 616  
**McMurtry, Gary  (B) 66858 garym@soest.hawaii.edu 325  
**Measures, Christopher (G) 68693 chrism@soest.hawaii.edu 512  
    Meng, Xiangfeng 69934 xmeng@soest.hawaii.edu 412A Qiu 
**Merrifield, Mark (P) 66161 markm@soest.hawaii.edu 307C  
    Messer, Andrea 68269 andrea.cellana@gmail.com Biomd T509D S. Brown 
 Millikan, Kimball 63643 ksm@hawaii.edu M-5 (Mezz) Merrifield 
 Miyamoto, Brent 69254 miyamoto@soest.hawaii.edu 432 Sea Level Center 

Momohara (Uyemura), Kristin 62910 kristinu@hawaii.edu 205  
Morgan, Karynne 66036 karynnem@hawaii.edu 303 HURL 

     Moriwake, Virginia 62135 virginia@hawaii.edu 229 Drazen 
**Mottl, Mike  (G) 67006 mmottl@soest.hawaii.edu 304  
**Müller, Peter  (P) 68081 pmuller@hawaii.edu 429  
 Nakahara, Shikiko 68728 nakahara@soest.hawaii.edu 432 Sea Level Center 

Nosse, Craig 69934 nosse@soest.hawaii.edu 412A Lukas 
O’Bryen, Pat 68083 obryen@hawaiiledu 312 JIMAR 
Orange (Shackelford), Rachel 66183 shackelf@hawaii.edu 322 HURL 
Ostrander, Chris 65902 chriso@hawaii.edu POST 105B PacIOOS 
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    Paquay, Francois  paquay@hawaii.edu 504 Zeebe 
   *Pawlak, Geno 68100 pawlak@hawaii.edu Hol 404 OE 

*Popp, Brian   66206 popp@soest.hawaii.edu GG  
Porter, FeeYung 67555 srdata@soest.hawaii.edu 426 Sea Level Center 
Poulos, Steve 66650 poulos@soest.hawaii.edu CMORE 101 C-MORE 

**Powell, Brian (P) 66724 powellb@hawaii.edu 211B  
**Qiu, Bo  (P) 64098 bo@soest.hawaii.edu 431  
   *Rappe, Michael 60561 rappe@hawaii.edu CMORE 118 HIMB 
**Richards, Kelvin  (P) 65399 rkelvin@hawaii.edu POST 406E / 

MSB 205B  
    Robador, Alberto 68800 arobador@ifa.hawaii.edu PhySci 213 Cowen 
Rodriquez, Marcos V. 62703 Marcos8@hawaii.edu 505 Ho 
**Ruttenberg, Kathleen (G) 69371 kcr@soest.hawaii.edu 222  

Sadler, Daniel 60303 sadler@hawaii.edu CMORE 202A Church 
Sakamoto, Sharon 67005 sharons@soest.hawaii.edu CMORE 112 C-MORE 

**Sansone, Frank  (G) 68370 sansone@soest.hawaii.edu 533  
Santiago-Mandujano, Fernando 67000 santiago@soest.hawaii.edu 400 Lukas 

**Schneider, Niklas (P) 68383 nschneid@hawaii.edu POST 406C IPRC 
**Schoonmaker, Jane  (G) 69935 jane@soest.hawaii.edu 205E/532  
   *Selph, Karen E. 67941/65593 selph@hawaii.edu 608/POST 20  
     Sevadjian, Jeff 67625 sevadjia@hawaii.edu 633 McManus 
   *Sibert, John  sibert@hawaii.edu 313 JIMAR 
**Smith, Craig  (B) 67776 craigsmi@hawaii.edu 617  

Smith, John R.  69669 jrsmith@hawaii.edu 229 HURL 
Snyder, Jefrey J. 67931 jefrey@hawaii.edu 427 Lukas 

**Steward, Grieg (B) 66775 grieg@hawaii.edu CMORE 121  
Sunada, Dennis 68084 sunada@hawaii.edu 312 JIMAR 
Tanaka, Georgia 63194 gtanaka@soest.hawaii.edu CMORE 113 C-MORE 
Terada, Kellie 64101 kterada@hawaii.edu 419 Lukas 

   *Thomas, Florence 236-7418 fithomas@hawaii.edu  HIMB 
    Thompson, Philip 66574 philiprt@hawaii.edu 317 JIMAR 
    Timmerman, Ross 67625 rtimmerm@hawaii.edu 633 McManus 
**Timmermann, Axel (P) 62720 axel@hawaii.edu POST413G IPRC 
   *Toonen, Rob 236-7425 toonen@hawaii.edu  HIMB 

Trapido-Rosenthal, Hank 69418 rosenthal@hawaii.edu  CMMED 
Turetsky, Nikolai 66670 nik@hawaii.edu 422 Sea Level Center 
Turk, Josephine  62603 jturk@soest.hawaii.edu 205  
Updyke, Brett 60305 updyke@hawaii.edu CMORE 202A Church 
VanUffelen, Lora 63391 loravu@hawaii.edu M-9 (Mezz) Howe 

     Vazquez-Rodriguez, Marcos 62703 marcos8@hawaii.edu 505 Ho 
     Wakazuru-Yoza, Nicole 69465 Nwakazur@hawaii.edu 316 JIMAR 
     Waterhouse, Matt 63314 Mdw4@hawaii.edu 603a Drazen 
    Watkins, Blake 843-1695 blakewat@hawaii.edu Snug Harbor Karl 
   *Weng, Kevin 64109 kevin.weng@hawaii.edu 630 PFRP 
    Wilson, Sam 60565 stwilson@hawaii.edu CMORE 111 Karl 

*Wiltshire, John 66042 johnw@soest.hawaii.edu 319 HURL 
 Young, Derek 67099 dereky@soest.hawaii.edu 424 Firing/Merrifield 

  *Young, Richard (B)  67024 ryoung@hawaii.edu 210  
**Zeebe, Richard (G) 66473 zeebe@soest.hawaii.edu 629  

 
*   Graduate Faculty only  

        ** Departmental and Graduate Faculty 
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 Students Phone E-mail Room Affiliation 

Azouri, Assaf  assaf@hawaii.edu 417 Luther 
Baker, Lydia 60572 bakerlyd@hawaii.edu CMORE 207 Kemp 
Benjamin, Lindsey  lrb@hawaii.edu 204 Flament 
Bradley, Christina  cjbradle@hawaii.edu  219 Popp 
Casey, John 67685 jrcasey@hawaii.edu C-MORE 108 Karl 
Chou, Sherry  schou@hawaii.edu 213A Luther 
Choy, Anela 69864 cachoy@hawaii.edu 227 Drazen 
Clark, Susan Jeanette  sjclark@hawaii.edu 308 Merrifield/ McManus 
Comfort, Christina  ccomfort@hawaii.edu 615 Weng/Sansone 
De Leo, Fabio 67750 fdeleo@hawaii.edu  219 Smith 
Del Raye, Gen  gdelraye@hawaii.edu  609 Weng 
Drupp, Patrick 66050 drupp@hawaii.edu 615 DeCarlo 
Falinski, Kim  falinski@hawaii.edu 513 Ho 
Fogaren, Kristen  fogaren@hawaii.edu  511 Sansone/DeCarlo 
Fong, Allison 60572 fonga@hawaii.edu  CMORE 207 Kemp 
Futch, Victoria  vfutch@hawaii.edu  Flament 
Giorli, Giacomo  giacomog@hawaii.edu 507 Fulbright/Au 
Gove, Jamison  gove@hawaii.edu 613 McManus 
Grand, Maxime  maxime@hawaii.edu 511 Measures 
Grant, Scott 62017 srgrant@hawaii.edu  216 Laws 
Gray, Andrew  aegray@hawaii.edu 609 Weng 
Grissom, Mike  grissom7@hawaii.edu 201 Schneider 
Hull, Danielle  dhull@hawaii.edu 308 Ruttenberg 
Jenkins, Adam  adam9@hawaii.edu 409 Carter 
Johnson, Abby 66895 abbyj2@hawaii.edu 411 Powell 
Jungbluth (Heinecke), Michelle        mjungb@hawaii.edu 308 Goetze/Lenz 
Jungbluth, Sean 60572 seanpj@hawaii.edu CMORE 207 Rappe/Cowen 
Jury, Christopher  jurycp@hawaii.edu HIMB Toonen 
Kerry, Colette  ckerry@hawaii.edu 204 Powell 
Kilpatrick, Thomas  thomaski@hawaii.edu 218  
Kim, Eun Jung  kimeunju@hawaii.edu 217 Sibert 
Komar, Nemanja  komar@hawaii.edu 507 Zeebe 
Leon Soon, Sherril  leonsoon@hawaii.edu 220 Thomas 
Lin, Huei-Ting (Tina) 67816 hueiting@hawaii.edu 106 Cowen 
MacDonald, Kathryn  kathryn2@hawaii.edu 417 Ruttenberg 
Misa, William  wfmisa@hawaii.edu 611 Drazen 
Mueller, Jaclyn 60572 mueller3@hawaii.edu CMORE 207 Steward 
Murphy, Jennifer  jlmurphy@hawaii.edu 415 Glazer 
Nigro, Olivia 60577 onigro@hawaii.edu  CMORE 201 Steward 
Norton, Emily  emilyln@hawaii.edu  628 Goetze 
Okazaki, Arisa  okazakia@hawaii.edu MSB 213 Ruttenberg 
Pearson, Kelly  pearsonk@hawaii.edu 409 Carter 
Pequignet, Anne-Christine 69864 chrispeq@hawaii.edu  227 Merrifield 
Raineault, Liana 235-2224 lianaja@hawaii.edu 220 HIMB/Atkinson 
Rahter, Bryan  brahter@hawaii.edu 201 Merrifield 
Repollo, Charina Lyn 66895 crepollo@hawaii.edu 411 Flament 
Rii, Yoshimi 60577 shimi@hawaii.edu CMORE 201 Church 
Schvarcz, Christopher 60577 schvarcz@hawaii.edu CMORE 201 Steward 
Shih, Joy 65970 joyshih@hawaii.edu 413 Popp 
Simpson, Rebecca 65970 rmcs@hawaii.edu 413 Huebert 
Smith, Katharine  kasmith6@hawaii.edu 415 Merrifield 
Soares, Saulo  saulo@hawaii.edu 215 Richards 

mailto:sjclark@hawaii.edu
mailto:dhull@hawaii.edu


 
 

 

Sršen, Pavica  pavica@hawaii.edu 613 Smith 
Stein, Karl  kstein@hawaii.edu 217 Schneider 
Thomas, Sara  Sethomas@hawaii.edu CMORE 206 Church 
Thompson, Robert 722-4362 rthomps9@hawaii.edu 204 DeCarlo 
Tigchelaar, Michelle  mtigch@hawaii.edu 308 IPRC 
Timmerman, Amanda  ahvinson@hawaii.edu 628 McManus/ Ruttenberg 
Tong, Eric  etong@hawaii.edu  202 Toonen 
Trujillo, Alma  acast@hawaii.edu 204 Flament 
Uchikawa, Joji 63285 uchikawa@hawaii.edu 532 Zeebe 
Vaz, Ana 62021 vaz@hawaii.edu 218 Richards 
Viviani, Donn 60577 viviani@hawaii.edu CMORE 201 Church 
Wai, Brenner 60572 brenner@hawaii.edu CMORE 207/MSB 632 Church 
Walker, Gordon 60572 gwalker@hawaii.edu CMORE 207 Steward 
Wong, Michelle 66632 mhw@hawaii.edu 509 DeCarlo 
Wren, Johanna  jwren@hawaii.edu 308 Toonen 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 Laboratory Phone Room 
Bidigare, Robert 67632 POST 07 
Bienfang, Paul 67402 MSB 618 
Carter, Glenn 66198 401 
Church, Matthew 60845 CMORE HALE 
Clarke, Antony 69696 531 
Cowen, James (Electron Microscope) 67816 107/108 
DeCarlo, Eric 66793 515 
Drazen, Jeffrey 63314 604/603A 
Firing, Eric 67099/64106 424 
Flament, Pierre 66418/67098 402/433 
Gates, Ruth 237-7443 HIMB Pauley 107 
Geo-Chem Lab 62357 527 
Glazer, Brian 66605 301 
Goetze, Erica 69231 634/620 
Ho, David 67072 521 
Huebert, Barry 65871 405 
Karl, David 67779 620/624/625/626 
Lukas, Roger 67000 400 
Luther, Douglas 65874 434 
McManus, Margaret Anne 67625 633 
McMurtry, Gary 66406 323/522 
Measures, Christopher 65974 501 
Mottl, Mike 62353 300 
Qiu, Bo 65292 421 
Rappe, Michael 236-7465 HIMB Pauley 102 
Ruttenberg, Kathleen 62354/69862 514/516 
Sansone, Frank 62356 520 
Schoonmaker, Jane (XRD) 67072 526 
Selph, Karen 67941/65593 619/POST 20 
Smith, Craig 63310 601/602/603 
Steward, Grieg 68629 624/634 
Weng, Kevin  626 
Wiltshire, John  67880 318 
Young, Richard 67024 210 
Zeebe, Richard 66108 528 

 
 
 


